Jewels, Surat respectively- It appears that during the investigation, all of

them have faited to provide proof that the said foreign origin gold, are not

smuggled goods. Thus, it appears that the said foreign origin gold

weighing 382.31 grams in total valued at Rs.23,12,976/- (Twenty Three

Lakhs TWelve Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Six only) are liable for

confiscation under the provisions of Section 111 (d), (1), (l) & (m) of

Customs Act, 1962.

27. Role plaved

27,1 Mls. Motlwala Art Jewellers:

Shri Altaf Shafi Motiwa1a, proprietor of M/ s. Motiwala Art

Jewellers, Surat admitted in his statement that he had purchased the

[...]

3,01,895/- (Three Lakhs One Thousand Eight

Hundred Ninty Five Only) pertaining to M/s. Paras Gold placed

under seizure vide Seizure Memo (DIN-2023 I ODDZ 100009455291

dated 25. 1O.2023. (RUD-8)

(iv) Cut pieces of gold barof foreign origin, weighing6l.0l grams

in total, valued at Rs. 3,69,110/- (Three Lakhs Sixty-Nine

Thousand One Hundred Ten Only) pertaining to M/s. Abhinandan

Bullion placed under seizure vide Seizure Memo (DIN-

2023 1 ODDZ LO000666 CD3) dated 25. 7 O. 2o2 3. (RUD-9 I

(v) Cut pieces of gold bar of foreign origin, weighing 105.50

grams in total, valued at Rs. 6,38,375/- (Six Laths Thirty-Eight

[...]

Shri Girishbhai Shah, Proprietor of M/s. Swapnil Jewellers, Surat and

resident of 87, Desai Faliyrr, Vav, Taluka Kamrej, Surat under Section

112(a), 112(b) & 117of the Customs Act, 1962 w.r.t. seizure of One gold

bar of foreign origin, weighing IOO grams in tota1, valued at Rs.

6,05,000/- (Six Lakhs Five Thousand Only) pertaining to M/s. Swapnil

Jewellers placed under seizure vide Seizure Memo (DIN-

2023 IODDZIO0006 1 6 1 6C) dated 2 5. 1 0. 2023. [RUD-71;

iii. Shri tokeshkumar N. Soni, Proprietor of M/s. Paras Gold, Vadodara and

Resident of 6/A, Laxmi Nagar Society, Near Parichay Park, Waghodiya

[...]

and resident of 602, Prayag F1ats, Sagar Sarita Sangam Lane, Behind

Sargam Shipping Center, Parle Point, Umra, Surat, Gujarat- 395007

under Section ll2(al, I l2(b) & 117 of t1 e Customs Act, 1962 w.r.t.

seizure of Cut pieces of gold bar of foreign origin, weighing 6 I .01 grams

in total, valued at Rs. 3,69,110/- (Three Lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand

One Hundred Ten Only) pertaining to M/s. Abhinandal Bullion placed

under seizure vide Seizure Memo (DIN-202310DD210000666CD3)

dated 25. 10.2023. (RUD-91;

42 lPage

Shri Dixitkumar Rajnikant Shah, Proprietor of M/ s. Siddhi Jewels,

Surat and resident of C-401, Ssimandhar Campus, B/H Western

Somchintamani, Pa1 Adajan, Surat under Section 112 (a), 112 (b) and

117 of the Customs Act, 1962 w.r.t. seizure of Cut pieces of gold bar of

foreign origin, weighing 105.5O grams in tota-l, valued at Rs.6,38,375/-
(Six Lakhs Thirty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Five Only)

pertaining to M/s. Siddhi Jewels placed under seizure vide Seizure

Memo (DIN-2023 7ODDZLOOOO999CAD) dated 25. 1O.2023. (RUD- 1O);

vt. Shri Jayantibhai Shambhubhai Patel, Employee of M/ s. Patel

Rajeshkumar Naranbhai & Company, Nagarsheth market, Shop no.